Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

� Industrial operating temperature:
-40ºC to +85ºC
ORDERING INFORMATION
DS1846E-010
DS1846E-010/T&R (Tape-and-Reel Version)
PIN DESCRIPTION
VCC – Power-Supply Input
GND – Ground
SDA – 2-Wire Serial Data
Input/Output
SCL – 2-Wire Serial Clock Input
WP – Write-Protect Input
A0 – Address Input
H0, H1, H2 – High End of Potentiometer
L0, L1, L2    – Low End of Potentiometer
W0, W1, W2 – Wiper Terminal of
Potentiometer
PBRST – Pushbutton Reset Input
NMI – Nonmaskable Interrupt
  Output
IN – NMI Voltage Input
RST – Active-Low Reset Output
RST – Active-High Reset Output
OVERVIEW
The DS1846 NV tri-potentiometer, memory, and MicroMonitor™ consists of two 10k���100-position
linear taper potentiometers, one 100k���256-position linear taper potentiometer; 256 bytes of EEPROM
memory; and a MicroMonitor. The device provides an ideal method for setting bias voltages and currents
in control applications using a minimum of circuitry.
DS1846
NV Tri-Potentiometer,
Memory, and MicroMonitor